## **Resolution of the Broward College Board of Trustees**

Upon motion duly made and seconded, the following resolution was unanimously adopted by the Board of Trustees:

Rabia Azhar, Chief Financial Officer of Broward College, is hereby granted the authority and is designated an authorized representative of the Board for purposes of executing documents necessary and desirable to revise the authorized signatories on College's Account with Pimco to the following individuals:

> Dr. Donald Astrab, Interim President of Broward College Rabia Azhar, Chief Financial Officer of Broward College

## Secretary Certification

I Hereby Certify that the above resolution was approved by the Board of Trustees at its regular meeting, held on the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of December, 2024, at which time a quorum was present.

Board Secretary